

BellSouth Interconnection Services 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91082402

Date: May 21, 2001

To: All BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers (All)

Subject: All Interconnection Services' Customers - Atlanta Rate Center Consolidation

On July 17, 2000, the telecommunications industry submitted an industry report on Rate Center Consolidation (RCC) to the Georgia Public Service Commission (PSC). The details of the RCC project are included in Georgia PSC Docket No. 11153-U. An electronic copy of the Order can be found on the Georgia PSC's Web site located at:

www.psc.state.ga.us

Subsequently, the PSC approved the industry report by letter order, dated August 7, 2000.

In general, the RCC plan calls for consolidating twenty-six (26) rate centers into three (3) rate centers in the Atlanta metropolitan calling area. The new rate centers will be ATLANTA NE, ATLANTA NW, and ATLANTA SO. The initial report called for the consolidation of twenty-seven (27) rate centers into three (3) rate centers. However, on April 17, 2001, the PSC approved a request to remove the Griffin rate center from the consolidation efforts.

The PSC also approved one other change from what was included in the initial report. This change was for the new rate center Vertical and Horizontal (V&H) coordinates. The new V&H coordinates will be:

ATLANTA NE	V = 7214	H = 2064
ATLANTA NW	V = 7252	H = 2142
ATLANTA SO	V = 7309	H = 2056

In addition, BellSouth has been maintaining RCC information on the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site. The RCC Web site includes maps and other network information. This Web site may be accessed at the following address, click on Atlanta Network Player's Meeting, and then scroll down to pages 7 through 9:

www.interconnection.bellsouth.com/news/html/meeting_sched.html

The RCC conversion date is scheduled for July 28, 2001.

Should you have any questions, please contact your BellSouth account team representative.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MATEO CAYMOL FOR JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services